502714688 03/10/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2761297

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name Executio		
FRANCO CIMATTI				02/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	FERR	FERRARI S.P.A.			
Street Address:		VIA EMILIA EST, 1163			
City:	MODE	MODENA			
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY			
Postal Code:	I-4110	I-41100			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 14		1413	3342		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
)455-1046			
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to	o the (e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent via	
			555575		
			vac@graybeal.com		
•					
			108TH AVE NE FE 700		
			_EVUE, WASHINGTON 98004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2323-039-03 (E1535-13-US)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRYAN A. SANTARELLI			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	SIGNATURE:		/Bryan A. Santarelli/		
			03/10/2014		
SIGNATURE:			03/10/2014		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	ssignment	_as_fi	03/10/2014 iled_2014-03-10#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Franco CIMATTI (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having a mailing address of Via Gaiato, 51, Pavullo, I-41026, Italy, am the sole inventor of the invention(s) disclosed in an application for United States letters patent entitled "ROTATING ELECTRICAL MACHINE FOR VEHICLES WITH LIQUID COOLING", having a filing date of 18 December 2013, and having been allotted United States Patent Application Serial No. 14133342, (an attorney for either of the assignees may enter this information after this Assignment is executed) (an attorney for the assignee may enter this information after this Assignment is executed); and

WHEREAS, FERRARI S.p.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a juristic entity of the State of Italy, having a principle place of business at Via Emilia Est, 1163, Modena, I-41100, Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), application(s), and/or any letters patent(s) that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), including any and all non-provisional application(s) for letters patent claiming priority thereto, and any and all letters patent(s) which may be granted therefore in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, and substitute application(s) thereof, including the right to file any foreign application(s) directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application(s) to which said foreign application(s) are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention(s), application(s) and any and all letters patent(s) granted therefore to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made;

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 2323-039-03 (E1535-13-US)

PATENT REEL: 032397 FRAME: 0611 ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent(s) on said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such application(s) for United States and/or foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s) prior to or after the effective date of this Assignment; and

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for any and all application(s) for United States and/or foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s), for litigation regarding any and all application(s) and/or letters patent(s), and/or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s), application(s), and/or letters patent(s) therefore.

Frančo CIMATTI

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be the person named above, duly sign and execute this Assignment document on this $\underline{98\%}$ day of $\underline{FE8}VARY$. 2014, of his/her own free will for the purpose expressed therein at the following location: MARAMELO (MO) - ITALY.

WITNESS Name: MATTED MACCAGNAN Signature:

Page 2 of 2

Docket No.: 2323-039-03 (E1535-13-US)

RECORDED: 03/10/2014